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HARRY A. JONES

SIS b6

HARBOR TOWNE PO. BOX 8447
11 A, MAX BREWER PARKWAY TITUBVILLE, FLORIDA 33782-8447

, . TITUBVILLE, FLORIDA az7ve (407) 2640334
FAX: (407) 200040

Scerctury of State

Division of Corporations :
P, O. Box 6327 QD000 19681 00

3 ~10/00/96~-01136--005
Tallahassee, FL 32301 AL

Re:  Certificate of Limited Partnership
THE SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed find an original and one copy of Certificate of Limited Partnership and
Affidavit of Partnership Capital Contribution for the above-captioned Partnership,
together with check in the sum of $1785.00 to cover your filing fees.

r— L3
Please stamp the copy of the Certificate with the date received in your offme cz:{’nd

return to the undersigned.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,
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CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF
THE SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, L'TD.

The undersigned desiring to form a limited partnership in accordance with the Florida
Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986) and being duly sworn does certify as follows:

[. The name of the Partnership is THE SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD,

2. The nddress of the office of the Partnership is 400 High Point Drive, Suite 500, Cocoa,
FL 32926, The nnme and business address of the registered agent of the Partnership is:
THOMAS A, VANI, 400 High Point Drive, Suite 500, Cocon, FL 32926,

3. The name and business of each partner is as follows:

General Partner PQs 000 VBB, T
BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC. R
400 High Pant Drive, Suite 500 .
Cocoa, FL 3292

Limited P
B. W. SIMPKINS, Trustee of the
B.W, SIMPKINS TRUST v/a/d 6/6/96
400 High Point Drive, Suite 500
Cocoa, FL 3292

4. The mailing address of the Partnership is: 400 High Point Drive, Suite 500, Cocoa, FL
32926,

5, The Partnership’s existence shall begin upon the issuance of a Certificate of Authority
to do Business by the State of Florida and shall continue until January 1, 2034, unless earlier
dissolved pusrsuant to the provisions of this Agreement of Limited Partnership of THE
SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate as the General
Partneronthe 1st day of _ October L 1996,

Witnesses: ‘GENERAL PAR’I'NER"

N A v/

: , p Q THOMASA VANT, President




STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BREVARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15t day of
Oc 1996 by THOMAS A, VANL, President of BAYTREE FOURSOME, |
INC,, who is peraonally known to me, and who did not take an oath.

S /4%4&_

Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commission Expires:

HARRY A JONES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC247718

LMY COMMISSION EXP. APR, 12,1997




CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF
REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR
SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursunnt to Section 48,061, Florida Statutes, 1 hereby accept the foregoing designation
as registered agent of THE SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. for service of
process within the State of Florida at 400 High Point Drive, Suite 500, Cocon, FL 3292 .

- N

THOMAS A. VANI

Dated _ gctober 1, 1996
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BREVARD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in the State of Florida, personally
appeared THOMAS A, VANIL,, President of BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC.,who first being
duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is President of BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC,, the General Pariner of
THE SlMI'KINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD., und as such has full and complete
knowledge as to the contents of this Affidavit.

2, 'That the total maximum amount of capital contributions of the Limited Pariner of
THE SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERHSIP, LTD, shall be the sum of $375,000. The
Affiant further states that the anticipated total capital contribution of all Limited Partners
shall be equal to but not more than $375,000.

3. That this Affidavit is given pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 620. 108 Flwda
Statutes, and under penalties of perjury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Affiant has set his hand and seal in Tuu.,v.ue, anvmd'”
County, Florida, this _1st dny of _October , 1996,

BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC.:

THOMAS A. VANI, President

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BREVARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of-
October 1996 by THOMAS A. VAN], President of BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC

who is personally known to me, and an oath was not taken.
e, Ao

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Exrires:

HARRY A JONES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMSION NO. 0C267713

| MYCOMMEms& AFR. 111.-97]
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HARBOH TOWNE ‘]“"umy 29' 1997 RO, BOX 8447
11 A, MAX DREWER PAHKWAY TITUBVILLE, FLORIDA 32782.8447
TITUSYILLE, FLORIDA J2708 {407) 264.0304
FAX: (407) 269-8840

Florida Depastment of State
Division of Corporations

P. 0. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FLL 32314

Attention:  Kenny Manning snn%gﬁ%%fbﬁ?aﬁaa;e

. w52, 50 wwkom52, 50
Subject; The Simpkins Family Purtnership, Ltd.

Dear Ms, Manning

[n connection with the referenced Partnership, enclosed for filing is Amendment to
Agreement of Limited Partnership of The Simpkins Family Partnership, Ltd., along with
check in the amount of $52.50 for the filing of this Amendment. 1 have included an extra
copy of the Amendment and would appreciate it if upon acceptance and filing, you would
stamp and return this copy to me,

Also enclosed is the 1997 Limited Partnership Annual Report which was previously
filed by the Partnership and returned by the Department of State. As you instructed, I have
reinserted Baytree Foursome, Inc. in Section 11 of the Report, and am returning the Report
as well as check in the amount of $576.25, which [ understand will allow the Amendment

and Report to be filed.

If you have any question upon receipt of these documents, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in getting this Amendment and the

Annual Report properly filed.
Very puly yours,

Harry A. Jones

Al CcoR1RAD
Ky 1>\




SECRETARYOF STATE
OISO OF CoRPORATINS
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AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF
THE SIMPKINS FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGRECMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
("“Agreement™) dated as of the [Elg.lﬂ day of / }Qzﬂﬂ[Lp ", 1996 by and between
BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC,, as General Partner (the “General Partner™), and B. W.
SIMPKINS, as Trustee of the B. W. SIMPKINS TRUST uw/a/d 6/6/96, the ("Limited
Partners"), (the General Partner and the Limited Partners being hercinafter sometimes
collcclivclf/ referred to as the "Partners), The Simpkins Family Partnership, Ltd,
original fil~ dace is 10/07/96.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 11.1 of the Agreement, the General Partner with
the joinder and consent of the Limited Partner hereby adopts the following amendments to
the Agreement:

IR Pursuant to the provisions of Section 6.12 of the Agreement, Baytree
Foursome, Inc. tendcrs its resignation as General Partner-effective thirty (30) days from the
datc of this Amendment. The undersigned Limited Partners acknowledge such resignation
and designate S&S Real Estate Development, Inc., a Florida corporation, as successor
General Partner. S&S Real Estate Development, Inc. by its exccution of this Amendment
accepts appointment as successor General Partner and agrees to assume and be bound by all

gowers and responsibilities specified in the Agreement or as otherwise provided by law.
& 5 Real Estate Development Inc. address is: 400 liigh Point Dr.

Ste. 390 §asi8n & (D::'szt?if)gl'ions of Net Cash Flow) is amended to provide the

following additional language:

All distributions of Net Cash Flow shall be made when deemed appropriate by
the General Partner, which decision shall be in the sole discretion of the General Partner.
The Partners intend that Net Cash Flow from the Partnership Properties be used to purchase
additional investment assets for the Partnership, and understand and acknowledge that
accumulating and reinvesting Net Cash Flow, rather than distributing the same, may occur
even if a particular investment opportunity has not been identified by the General Partner at
a given time.

3. Section 5.3 (Consents and Approvals) is restated in its entirety to provide as
follows:

5.3 Consents and Approvals. The General Partner may from time to time

seek suggestions and expressions of opinion from the Limited Partners on major policy




decisions affecting the Parinership. In any instance under this Agreement in which the advice
or consent of n Limited Partner to any proposed nction is required, such advice or consent
shall be requested in writing by the General Partner and such response as directed by any
Limited Partner shatl be given in writing within fifteen (15) days after the General Partner
requests such advice or consent. It Limit:d Partner fails or elects not to respond in writing
within the time and in the manner specifted above, that Limited Partner shall be deemed to
have consented to the proposed action and thereafter waives oy Lter claims against the
General Partner with respect to such action,

4, Scction 6.1 (Transferability of the General Partner’s Interest) is amended to
provide the following additional language:

In event a General Partner’s interest is taken or encumbered by levy,
foreclosure, charging, order, exccution, or other similar involuntary proceeding (a "taking"),
the Partnership shall not dissolve. The statutory or other involuntary assignee of a General
Partner's interest shall only have the right to an allocation of profits and losses attributable
to that General Partner’s interest in the Partnership pursuant to Section 3.3 and shall receive
only the distributions of the net cash flow of the Partnership attributable to that General

Partner's interest properly disbursed pursuant to Section 3.6 and shall not, under any
circumstances, have the right t» interfere in the management or in the administration of the
Partnership business, assets, or u{Tairs, or to act in any manner as a General Partner. Upon
the issuance of a court order or other enforceable directive effecting a taking, a General
Partnership interest which has been taken under, or which is subject to any of the
circumnstances described above shall be deemed to have been exchanged with the Partnership
for a Limited Partnership interest, entitled to the sane distributions and percentage of the
Partnership's capital, profits, and losses as were attributable to such interest as a General
Partnership interest (other tl.an any salary, fee, or other payment made in recognition of, or
as compensation for, such General Partmer’s management responsibilities and services, which
will no longer be rendered by such person as a Limited Partner). The Partnership shall not
dissolve in the event of the bankruptcy of a General Partner, whether by voluntary or
involuntary action. In such event, effective upon the commencement of the bankruptcy
proceeding, the affected General Partner’s interest shall be deemed to have been exchanged
with the Partnership for an interest as a Limited Partner entitled to the same distributions and
percentage of Partnership capital, profits, and losses as such person was entitled as a General
Partner (other than any salary, fee, or other payment made in recognition of, or as
compensation for, such General Partner's management responsibilities and services, which
will no longer be rendered by such person as a Limited Partner). In the event any exchange
described herein would result in the Partnership not having a General Partner whose interests




huve not been liened or charged us aforesnid, such exchange shall be delayed for a erIOd not
to exceed thirty (30) days during which period and pursuant to the snme prows:ons as
specified in Scction 6,12, the Limited Partners may clect, by a vote of a Majority in Interest
of the Limited Partners or the Court may appoint a new General Partner, A General Pariner
shall give notice to all other Partners of any deemed exchange in accordance with Section
11,2,

5, Subscction (b) of Section 6.7 (Purchase on Entity Dissolution or Bankruptcy
of Limited Partner) is restated in its entirety to provide as follows:

(b)  aLimited Partner is dissolved, wound-up or liquidated (other than the
scheduled termination and distribution to the beneficiaries of a trust who is a Limited Partner
or & Partnership who is a Limited Partner),

6. Subsection (f) of Section 6.9 (Substituted Limited Partner and Requirements
for Assignment) is restated in its cntircty and additional language added to provide as
follows:

() the assignor and assignee have delivered to the General Partner a duly
exccuted and acknowledged counterpar . the instrument effecting the assignment of the
assignor's interest to the assignee and such other instruments as the General Partner may
dectn necessary or desirable to effect such admission, including the written acceptance and
adoption by the assigneec of the provisions of this agrecement and his exccution,
acknowledgment, and delivery of a Power of Attorney to the General Partner, the form and
content of which shall be provided by the General Partner.

Unless and until any volumary or involuntary assignee is expressly approved
in writing by the Gencral Partner and is otherwise fully quahf ed as a substitute Limited
Partner, any assignee shall be entitled to no more than to receive the Net Cash Flow, subject
to Section 3.6 hereof, and profits and losses attributable to the Limited Partner's Interest in
the Partnership, in accordance with the percentages allowed under this Agreement. In no
event shall said assignee have the right to interfere with the management or the
administration of the Partnership business, assets, or affairs, or to become a substituted
Limited Partner except as provided in this Section 6.9,




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the partics hereto have subscribed and swom to this
Amendment to Agreement of Limited Partnership as of the day and year first above written,

RESIGNING GENERAL PARTNER
Witnosses; BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC,

By: ﬁﬂ/m
Title: — Pree dowt

mc SCS.

I V'

¥, W. SIMPKINS ATrustee of the
B. W. SIMPKINS TRUST w/a/d 6/6/96

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER

Qltn{?es ‘%jf#x S&S REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BREVARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the
State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared THOMAS A.
VANI, President of BAYTREE FOURSOME, INC., known to me to be the person
described herein and who acknowledged executing the foregoing instrument freely and
voluntarily, and an oath was not taken. Said person is personally known to me and did not

take an oath.




WITNESS ny hand and officinl seal in the County and State last aforcsaid this Jg_k!_h

doy of _/ Voveyt ){){J v, 1996,
o *«Pnuﬂuc_““/}u %’ha/—l({\/
Notdry Public - State of Floridn’/

My Commission Expirese A —
. Comm, Ha, c;: Szznﬂllﬁnm
TAT pinm, Uxgh, Hov, 9,
COUNT OF FLORIDA SO / U"t::did Ih:u %’h‘:}hald 1na, Anency
COUNTY OF BREVARD :

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the
State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared B, W. SIMPKINS,
Trustec of the B, W. SIMPKINS TRUST w/n/d 6/6/96, known to me to be the person
described hercin and he acknowledged executing the foregoing instrument freely and
voluntarily. Said person is personally known to me and did not take an oath,

WITNESS ny hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this [f[Hg

F\‘?F.{.UJ} ¢t k-'/71.- 7)15-'/&/‘(‘!

day of_Alpyemtlpes—~ , 1996.

Notafy Public - State of Flo;-'li'dh’
My Commission Expircs 5 LAURA M. MOFFETT

Comm. No, CC 322415
My Comm, Exp. Nov, 9, 1897

STATE OF FLORIDA TS Bonded thru Picherd Ins. Agency
COUNTY OF BREVARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the
State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared THOMAS A.
VAN, President of S&S REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT, FOURSOME, INC., known
to me to be the person described herein and who acknowledged executing the foregoing
instrument freely and voluntarily. Satd person is personally known to me and did not take
an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this | %HA

day of_/l/oVenripes |, 1996.
-\A\AU ra \—717 WW

Notary Public - State of Florida’
My Commission E:-‘;‘;gneh, LAURA M. MOFFETT
o ; . Comm, Ho. CC 322415
C:Simpkin-ltd.amd LQ )._ My Comm, Exp, Nov, 9, 1997

o *3NG"  Bonded thru Pichard ins. Agency




